


CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Lance Arundel 8 8 10 9 0 35

Tim Weston 9 10 3 0 0 22

Damian Lomax 4 7 6 5 0 22

Daniel Cunningham 7 9 0 6 0 22

David Isaacs 6 0 9 7 0 22

David Calabria 0 6 7 8 0 21

Phil Heafey 10 0 0 10 0 20

Mario Calabria 3 4 8 4 0 19

Steve Reed 5 5 4 3 0 17

Nathan Blackmore 2 1 5 0 0 8

Mark Robinson 1 2 0 0 0 3

Luke Kovacic 0 3 0 0 0 3

Craig Hogan 0 0 2 0 0 2

James Keene 0 0 1 1 0 2

Justin Wanschers 0 0 0 2 0 2

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Luke Job 8 8 10 9 0 35

Jake Hancock 9 10 3 0 0 22

Lachlan Nordsvan 4 7 6 5 0 22

James Keene 7 9 0 6 0 22

Paul Pritchard 6 0 9 7 0 22

Josh Williams 10 0 0 10 0 20

Anthony Di Sano 0 6 7 0 0 13

Alicia Calabria 3 4 0 4 0 11

Aaron Apap 2 1 5 0 0 8

Daniel Calabria 0 0 8 0 0 8

Alex Chen 5 0 0 3 0 8

Steve Hunt 0 0 0 8 0 8

Michael Mason 0 5 0 0 0 5

Jarrod Bright 0 0 4 0 0 4

Joseph Kovacic 0 3 0 0 0 3

Phillip Middlebrook 0 2 0 0 0 2

Tom Hogan 0 0 2 0 0 2

Daniel Cunningham 0 0 1 1 0 2

Silvina Wanschers 0 0 0 2 0 2

Rebekka Handley 1 0 0 0 0 1

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER OUTRIGHT POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER OUTRIGHT POINTS



CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Matt Hottes 10 10 10 10 0 40

Lucas Frost 8 9 9 9 0 35

Steve Hunt 9 0 0 0 0 9

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Mark Peacock 10 10 10 10 0 40

Kip Frost 8 9 9 9 0 35

Van Nguyen 9 0 0 0 0 9

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Damian Lomax 10 10 10 10 0 40

James Keene 7 8 8 9 0 32

Mark Robinson 9 9 0 0 0 18

Michael Denham 8 0 0 7 0 15

Tim Weston 0 0 9 5 0 14

Warren Denham 6 0 0 6 0 12

James Calabria 0 0 7 4 0 11

Daniel Choate 0 4 6 0 0 10

Dennis Turkovic 3 5 0 0 0 8

Logan Waterhouse 5 0 0 3 0 8

Michael Nordsvan 0 0 0 8 0 8

Garth Thomas 0 7 0 0 0 7

Sean Mc aloon 0 6 0 0 0 6

Isla McNair 0 0 5 0 0 5

Jamie Waterhouse 4 0 0 0 0 4

Jarrod O'Hara 0 3 0 0 0 3

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 2WD UNDER OPEN CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 2WD UNDER OPEN CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 2WD OVER OPEN CLASS POINTS



CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Lachlan Nordsvan 10 10 10 10 0 40

Daniel Cunningham 7 8 8 9 0 32

Jake Hancock 0 0 9 5 0 14

William Randall 0 4 6 0 0 10

Rebekka Handley 9 0 0 0 0 9

Phillip Middlebrook 0 9 0 0 0 9

Jake Denham 8 0 0 0 0 8

Jake Denham 8 0 0 0 0 8

Daniel Turkovic 3 5 0 0 0 8

Morgan Dodd 5 0 0 3 0 8

Michael Mason 0 7 0 0 0 7

Chrispoher Said 0 0 7 0 0 7

Daniel Adam 0 0 0 7 0 7

Mac Kierans 0 6 0 0 0 6

Michael Denham 0 0 0 6 0 6

Andrew McNair 0 0 5 0 0 5

Logan Waterhouse 4 0 0 0 0 4

Christopher Said 0 0 0 4 0 4

Shane O'Hara 0 3 0 0 0 3

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Benjamin Funayama 8 7 8 9 0 32

Daniel Cunningham 10 10 0 10 0 30

Nathan Blackmore 9 9 10 0 0 28

Jake Beattie 0 8 7 0 0 15

Peter Dunn 7 5 0 0 0 12

Anthony Grace 0 0 5 7 0 12

Craig Hogan 0 0 9 0 0 9

Jackson Grace 0 0 4 5 0 9

Josh Redhead 0 0 0 8 0 8

Bob Selby-Wood 0 3 0 4 0 7

Hugh Zochling 0 0 6 0 0 6

Stuart Borg 6 0 0 0 0 6

Mark Nino 0 6 0 0 0 6

Cameron Denham 0 0 0 6 0 6

Benjamin Semple 0 4 0 0 0 4

Steven Engel 0 2 0 0 0 2

Sean Casey 0 1 0 0 0 1

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 4WD UNDER OPEN CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 2WD OVER OPEN CLASS POINTS



CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Francesca Funayama 8 7 8 9 0 32

James Keene 10 10 0 10 0 30

Aaron Apap 9 9 10 0 0 28

Dallas Beattie 0 8 7 0 0 15

Jackson Grace 0 0 5 7 0 12

Tom Hogan 0 0 9 0 0 9

Anthony Grace 0 0 4 5 0 9

Ray Winwood-Smith 0 0 0 8 0 8

Hafez Hassan 7 0 0 0 0 7

Sean Casey 0 3 0 4 0 7

Steve Glenney 0 0 6 0 0 6

Isaac Clarke 6 0 0 0 0 6

Peter Moore 0 6 0 0 0 6

Warren Denham 0 0 0 6 0 6

Lucas Frost 0 5 0 0 0 5

Brad Clarke 0 4 0 0 0 4

Steve Hunt 0 2 0 0 0 2

Bob Selby Wood 0 1 0 0 0 1

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Lance Arundel 8 9 10 9 0 36

David Isaacs 7 0 9 8 0 24

Phil Heafey 10 0 0 10 0 20

Tim Weston 9 10 0 0 0 19

Simon Johnston 0 8 0 0 0 8

Justin Wanschers 0 0 0 7 0 7

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Luke Job 8 9 10 9 0 36

Paul Pritchard 7 0 9 8 0 24

Josh Williams 10 0 0 10 0 20

Jake Hancock 9 10 0 0 0 19

Andrew Collins 0 8 0 0 0 8

Silvina Wanschers 0 0 0 7 0 7

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 4WD UNDER OPEN CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 4WD OVER OPEN CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 4WD OVER OPEN CLASS POINTS



CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Craig Chappell 0 10 0 10 0 20

Dan Findlay 10 0 0 0 0 10

Adam Bolton 0 0 10 0 0 10

Patrick Smith 0 9 0 0 0 9

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Darren Freeman 0 10 0 10 0 20

Marlo Hoogstraten 10 0 0 0 0 10

Ben Bolton 0 0 10 0 0 10

Steve Smith 0 9 0 0 0 9

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Steve Reed 10 10 10 10 0 40

Ruby Morton 6 7 6 0 0 19

Jeff Morton 8 0 9 0 0 17

Michael Swinford 9 0 0 0 0 9

Christopher Reeves 0 9 0 0 0 9

Darren Freeman 0 0 0 9 0 9

Andrew Ericson 0 8 0 0 0 8

Adam Bromfield 0 0 8 0 0 8

Daniel Choate 7 0 0 0 0 7

Peter Moore 0 0 7 0 0 7

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Alex Chen 10 0 0 10 0 20

Jeff Morton 6 7 6 0 0 19

Ruby Morton 8 0 9 0 0 17

Michael Mason 0 10 0 0 0 10

Jarrod Bright 0 0 10 0 0 10

Shanay Fraser 9 0 0 0 0 9

James Dell 0 9 0 0 0 9

Craig Chappell 0 0 0 9 0 9

Vennice Bruce 0 8 0 0 0 8

Abby Bromfield 0 0 8 0 0 8

William Randall 7 0 0 0 0 7

Daryl Moore 0 0 7 0 0 7

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 2WD OVER ROAD CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 2WD OVER ROAD CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 2WD UNDER ROAD CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 2WD UNDER ROAD CLASS POINTS



CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Mario Calabria 10 9 10 9 0 38

David Calabria 0 10 9 10 0 29

Milan Mikac 9 0 0 0 0 9

Barry Faux 8 0 0 0 0 8

Luke Kovacic 0 8 0 0 0 8

Stephen Blake 0 0 0 8 0 8

Richard Payne 7 0 0 0 0 7

Andrew Tippett 0 0 0 7 0 7

Avril Payne 6 0 0 0 0 6

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Alicia Calabria 10 9 0 9 0 28

Anthony Di Sano 0 10 9 0 0 19

Daniel Calabria 0 0 10 0 0 10

Steve Hunt 0 0 0 10 0 10

Nadia Korhani 9 0 0 0 0 9

Tony Tomevski 8 0 0 0 0 8

Joseph Kovacic 0 8 0 0 0 8

Niki Deller 0 0 0 8 0 8

Avril Payne 7 0 0 0 0 7

Ben Tippett 0 0 0 7 0 7

Richard Payne 6 0 0 0 0 6

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Jade Webster 9 10 0 0 0 19

Marlo Hoogstraten 10 0 0 0 0 10

Simon Johnston 8 0 0 0 0 8

Zachariah Riley 7 0 0 0 0 7

CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Damian Lomax 9 10 0 0 0 19

Dan Findlay 10 0 0 0 0 10

Andrew Collins 8 0 0 0 0 8

Luka Tsalis 7 0 0 0 0 7

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 4WD UNDER ROAD CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 4WD UNDER ROAD CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - DRIVER 4WD OVER ROAD CLASS POINTS

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - CO-DRIVER 4WD OVER ROAD CLASS POINTS



CREW Points Oct 24 Points Dec 24 Points Feb 25 Points Mar 25 Points Apr 25 Overall

Lucas Frost 0 9 10 9 0 28

Jackson Grace 0 0 9 10 0 19

Ruby Morton 0 6 8 0 0 14

Jade Webster 10 0 0 0 0 10

Andrew Ericson 0 10 0 0 0 10

Jarrod O'Hara 0 8 0 0 0 8

Patrick Smith 0 7 0 0 0 7

Isla McNair 0 0 7 0 0 7

2024/25 DBA Tarmac Rallysprint Series - JUNIOR DRIVER OUTRIGHT POINTS
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